
Charge
Charge through the C Type cable to the charging 
terminal at the bottom of the helmet. When the red 
light next to the charging terminal comes on, it means 
that it is charging. When the light turns off, it means 
charging is complete. 
Turn off the helmet while charging.
Charge the battery completely before the first use.
The  charging system does not support Type-C PD
(Power Delivery) adapters.

LED mode
Press the middle button for 1 second to turn on the 
lighting.
Press the middle button again to change the mode.
It cycles through the following sequence:
continuous mode, slow flashing mode, fast flashing
mode, off
A confirmation tone sounds when changing the LED 
light mode.

Caliber hereby declares that the device CRNK ANGLER 
ALPHA is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Directives 2014/53/EU 
RED and 2011/65/EU RoHS. Declaration form can be 
found at http://crnk.eu/pages/downloads

Old appliances and/or batteries must not be disposed 
with garbage! If the device/battery can not be used 
anymore, every user is legally obliged to dispose of old 
appliances and/or batteries separated from the garbage, 
e.g. at a collection point of his municipality/district.

LED mode
Press the - button for 1 second to turn on the lighting.
Press the - button again to change the mode. It cycles
through the following sequence:
continuous mode, slow flashing mode, fast flashing 
mode, off.
A confirmation tone sounds when changing the LED light 
mode.

Playing next song/previous song (During music 
streaming)
Press the + button twice quickly to play the next song
Press the - button twice quickly to play the previous song.

Volume Control
Press the + button once briefly to increase the volume.
Press the - button once briefly to lower the volume. 
(※ A notification will ring when the volume reaches
maximum.) 

Music Play/Stop (During music streaming)
Press the center button briefly to play music. Press 
the center button again to stop the music.

• Model : ANGLER ALPHA
• Connection : Bluetooth 5.1
• Frequency Range : 2402-2480 MHz, Max 

e.r.p.<20mW/13dBm
• Charging Type: USB Type-C 5.0 VDC
• Charging time: 5 hours
• Battery: 3.7V / 1200mAh (4.44Wh)
• Battery Duration: LED Mode 10-12h ( Depends on 

LED mode) / Music 12h / Phone Call 16h 
• Remote control battery : CR2032 button cell (included)
• Storage and Operating temperature range: -20° to ~

 +60° Celsius

 ANGLER ALPHA
User Manual
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Power Off
Press the center button for 2 seconds to power off.
The ringtone of the OFF notification sounds and the
helmet will be turned off.

Power on
Press the center button for 2 seconds to power on.
The ringtone of the ON notification sounds and the
helmet will be turned on.

Left turn signal
If you press the L button once, the helmet’s LED lights
starts to be turned on from center to left, sending a
signal to left 4 times. At the same time, the left-side 
LED light on remote control blinks 4 times. 

Brake Signal
If you press the + or - button once, all LED lights on the 
helmet will turn on and flash for 2 seconds. At the same
time, both LED lights on the remote control blink 3 times
simultaneously. 

Right turn signal
If you press the R button once, the helmet's LED lights
starts to be turned on from the center to the right, 
sending a signal to turn right four times. At the same 
time, the right-side LED light on the remote control 
blinks 4 times. 

IX. SPECIFICATIONS

Angler alpha

Bluetooth Connection
When the helmet is turned on and the “Paring Mode” 
notification sound rings, find ANGLER ALPHA in the 
smartphone Bluetooth settings list and select to 
connect. A Bluetooth connection notification will ring 
and Bluetooth will be connected. If you connect 
once, it will connect automatically thereafter.

Bluetooth Disconnection and List Reset
Press the + and - buttons simultaneously for 3 seconds, 
the Bluetooth connection will be disconnected and 
the list will be reset with a disconnection notification sound.

Call connection / rejection
Press the center button once briefly to answer an 
incoming call. Press it twice to reject an incoming call. 

V. INSTALLING THE REMOTE CONTROL
Place the bicycle handle in a comfortable position
and use the fixing band to install it.

VII. DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

VI. REMOTE CONTROL 
       BATTERY REPLACEMENT (CR2032)

VIII. WEEE Info

X. PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFETY
Read the following safety and operating instructions 
before using ANGLER ALPHA. Retain this manual for 
reference.     This symbol alerts the user of the presence
of important safety warnings. 

CHARGING WARNINGS
• Make sure that the rated voltage of the adapter 

match the product. Do not charge the battery 
where the temperature can drop below 0 degrees 
Celsius or rise above 40 degrees Celsius.

• Turn off the helmet while charging.

BATTERY WARNINGS
• Do not dispose of the product or battery in fire or 

heat above 70 degrees Celsius.
• Do not open, deform or cut the battery. Corrosive 

liquid may damage eyes or skin and may be toxic 
when swallowed. 

• Do not attempt to remove the battery.

HEARING SAFETY
• For your safety, do not set the volume too high to 

stay aware of your surroundings.
• Do not listen with high volume for a long time to 

avoid hearing damage.

Volume Control
Press the + button twice quickly to increase the volume. 
Press the - button twice quickly to decrease the volume. 
(※ A notification will ring when the volume reaches maximum.) 

Answer/Reject a call
Press the center button once to answer an incoming call. 
Press the center button twice to reject an incoming call.

Music Play / stop (During music streaming) 
Press the center button once to play music. Press the 
center button again to stop the music. 

Playing next song/Previous song (During music 
streaming)
Press and hold the + button once to play the next song
Press and hold the - button once to play the previous 
song.
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Troubleshooting
When you turn on the helmet, the remote control will 
automatically connect to the helmet. If a connection 
cannot be established, please follow these steps:
Turn off the helmet and then turn it back on while 
simultaneously holding down the L+R buttons on the 
remote control. The connection will be reset. This will 
take a maximum of 10 seconds.

Imported by: Caliber Europe BV
Kortakker 10, 4264 AE Veen, The Netherlands

EN1078:2012+A1:2012

R 버튼을 1번 누르면 헬멧의 LED불빛이 중앙부터 오른쪽
으로 켜지며 4번 우회전 신호를 보냅니다. 동시에 리모콘 우측 
방향 LED 라이트도 4번 깜빡입니다.

우회전 신호

통화 연결 / 거절
중앙 버튼을 짧게 1번 누르면 걸려온 전화를 받을 수 있습니다.
2번 누르면 걸려온 전화를 거절합니다.

블루투스 연결 해제 및 목록 초기화
+, - 버튼 을 동시에 3초동안 누르면 연결 해제 알림 소리와
함께 블루투스 연결 해제 및 목록이 초기화 됩니다.

음악 재생 / 정지
중앙 버튼을 짧게 누르면 음악이 재생됩니다. 중앙 버튼을
다시 한 번 누르면 음악이 정지됩니다.

볼륨 조절
+ 버튼을 짧게 1번 누르면 볼륨이 올라갑니다.
- 버튼을 짧게 1번 누르면 볼륨이 내려갑니다.
(※ 볼륨이 최대가 되면 알림음이 나옵니다.)

다음 곡 / 이전 곡 재생
+ 버튼을 빠르게 2번 누르면 다음 곡이 재생됩니다.
- 버튼을 빠르게 2번 누르면 이전 곡이 재생됩니다. 

충전하기
헬멧 하단부에 있는 충전 단자에 C Type 케이블을 통해
충전을 해줍니다. 충전 단자 옆에 빨간 불빛이 들어오면 충전
중인 것을 의미합니다. 해당 불빛이 초록 불빛으로 바뀌면
충전 완료를 의미합니다.
충전 중에는 헬멧의 전원을 끄십시오.
첫 사용 전 배터리를 완충하시기 바랍니다.

LED 모드 변경
[- 버튼]을 1초간 누르면 LED가 켜집니다.
[- 버튼]을 한 번 더 1초간 누르면 LED 모드가 변경됩니다. 
LED 모드는 다음의 순서대로 변경됩니다.
 : 지속모드, 느린 점멸, 빠른 점멸
LED 모드가 변경될 때마다 알림음이 울립니다. 

충전 주의 사항• 모델 : ANGLER ALPHA
• 통신규격 : 블루투스 5.1
• 주파수 범위 : 2402-2480 MHz, 최대 e.r.p 

<20mW/13dBm
• 리모콘 주파수 : 2.4 Ghz (ISM Band), 최대 e.r.p 

<65mW/18dBm
• 충전 유형 : USB C 타입 5.0 VDC
• 배터리 충전 시간 : 5시간
• 배터리 용량 : 3.7V / 1200mAh (4.44Wh)
• 사용 가능 시간: LED 모드 10-15시간 (모드에 따라 다름) / 

음악 12시간 / 통화 16시간
• 리모콘 배터리 : CR2032 버튼 셀 (포함)
• 보관 및 작동 적정 온도 : -20° ~ +60°

IX. 제품 사양

 ANGLER ALPHA
사용자 이용 가이드

제조사 :

아날로그플러스 주식회사
경기도 성남시 대왕판교로815

www.crnk-sports.com

I. 구성품 III. 헬멧 작동법

전원 켜기
중앙 버튼을 2초간 눌러 전원을 켭니다. ON 알림 벨소리가
나오며 전원이 켜집니다.

IV. 리모콘 작동법 X. 안전을 위한 주의 사항

전원 끄기
중앙 버튼을 2초간 눌러 전원을 끕니다. OFF 알림 벨소리가 
나오며 전원이 꺼집니다.

블루투스 연결
헬멧의 전원이 켜지고 “Paring Mode” 라는 알림 소리가 
나오면 스마트폰 블루투스 설정 목록에서 ANGLER ALPHA
를 찾아 연결하기를 선택해줍니다. 블루투스 연결 알림 
사운드가 나오며 블루투스가 연결됩니다. 최초 1회만 
연결해두면 이후에는 자동으로 연결됩니다.

Angler alpha

Bluetooth

Bluetooth Setting

MY DEVICES

OTHER DEVICES

마이크
충전 상태

표시등
C Type
충전 포트스피커

II. 헬멧 구조

버클

후면조절기
LED디바이더

버튼부

+버튼

ON/OFF LED

-버튼

“Angler alpha” 를
찾아 연결해주세요.

+버튼

방향/브레이크
LED

R버튼

L버튼

중앙 버튼

- 버튼

고정 밴드 걸이

리모콘 고정용 밴드

중앙 버튼

1).  앵글러 알파 헬멧
2). 2 타입 이너 패드
3). C Type 충전 케이블

4). 리모콘
5). 리모콘 고정밴드

통화 연결 / 거절
중앙 버튼을 1번 누르면 걸려온 전화를 받을 수 있습니다.
중앙 버튼을 2번 누르면 걸려온 전화를 거절합니다.

음악 재생 / 정지
중앙 버튼을 1번 누르면 음악이 재생됩니다. 중앙 버튼을
다시 한번 누르면 음악이 정지됩니다.

볼륨 조절
+ 버튼을 빠르게 2번 누르면 볼륨이 올라갑니다.
- 버튼을 빠르게 2번 누르면 볼륨이 내려갑니다.
(※ 볼륨이 최대가 되면 알림음이 나옵니다.)

다음 곡 / 이전 곡 재생
+ 버튼을 길게 1번 누르면 다음 곡이 재생됩니다.
- 버튼을 길게 1번 누르면 이전 곡이 재생됩니다. 

LED 모드 변경

V. 리모콘 설치하기
자전거 핸들 누르기 편한위치에 올리고 고정 밴드를 아래로
돌려 걸어줍니다. 

VII. 적합성 표기

VI. 배터리 교체

아날로그플러스는 CRNK ANGLER ALPHA가 지침 
2014/53/EU RED 및 2011/65/EU RoHS의 필수 요건 및 
기타 관련 조항을 준수하고 있습니다.
관련 내용은 www.analogue-plus.com/services-4에서 
확인할 수 있습니다.

VIII. WEEE(인증) 전기전자 폐기물 처리지침
오래된 가전제품 및/또는 배터리를 일반 쓰레기와 함께
버려서는 안됩니다! 만약 기기를 사용할 수 없거나, 배터리를
폐기해야 할 때, 주민센터, 구청 또는 아파트 단지 내의 수거함
(폐건전지 수거함) 등에 넣어주십시오.

ANGLER ALPHA를 사용하기 전에 다음 안전 및 작동 지침을
읽으십시오. 이 설명서를 참조용으로 보관합니다.     이 기호는
사용자에게 중요한 안전 경고가 있음을 경고합니다. 

배터리 주의 사항
• 제품이나 배터리를 불이나 70도를 초과하는 곳에 버리지 

마십시오.
• 배터리를 열거나 변형하거나 절대로 자르지 마십시오. 

부식성 액체가 눈이나 피부를 손상시킬 수 있으며, 삼킬 
경우 유독할 수 있습니다.

• 품을 열거나 배터리를 제거하려고 시도하지 마십시오.

• 정격 전압이 사용할 전원과 일치하는지 확인하십시오. 
온도가 섭씨 0도 이하이거나, 40도 이상일 경우, 
배터리를 충전하지 마십시오.

리모콘 연결
헬멧의 전원을 켜면 리모콘과 자동으로 연결됩니다. 연결에 
실패할 경우 다음과 같이 조치하십시오.

• 헬멧의 전원을 끕니다.
• 헬멧의 전원을 다시 켜면서 동시에 리모콘의 L, R 버튼을 함께 

눌러주십시오.
• 연결이 재설정될 것입니다. 이 과정은 최대 10초까지 소요될 

수 있습니다.

청각 안전
• 주변 소리가 들리지 않을 정도로 음량을 높이지 마십시오.
• 청각 손상을 피하기 위해서는  높은 음량으로 장시간 

청취하지 마십시오.
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L 버튼을 1번 누르면 헬멧의 LED불빛이 중앙부터 왼쪽 
으로 켜지며 4번 좌회전 신호를 보냅니다. 동시에 리모콘 좌측 
방향 LED 라이트도 4번 깜빡입니다.

좌회전 신호

+ 또는 - 버튼을 1번 누르면 헬멧의 전체 LED불빛이 켜지며 
2초간 브레이크 경고 신호를 보냅니다. 동시에 리모콘의 
양쪽 LED 라이트가 동시에 3번 깜빡입니다.

브레이크 신호

제품을 분해하거나 외부 물질을 삽입하지 마십시오. 내부 
부품이 손상되거나 사용자가 다칠 수 있습니다.

제품 또는 충전기가 과열된 경우, 코드 또는 플러그가 손상된 
경우, 떨어뜨리거나 손상된 경우, 물에 빠진 경우에는 전원을 
끄고 사용을 중단해 주시고 고객센터로 문의하십시오.

제품의 비, 습기 또는 액체가 사전에 손상되거나 사용자가 
부상당하지 않도록 제품과 접촉하지 않도록 하십시오.

감전, 폭발, 화재 또는 부식성 또는 유독성 화학 물질의 누출을 
방지하려면 다음 충전 및 배터리 경고를 준수 하십시오.

중앙 버튼을 1초간 누르면 LED가 켜집니다.
중앙 버튼을 한 번 더 1초간 누르면 LED 모드가 변경됩니다. 
LED 모드는 다음의 순서대로 변경됩니다.
 : 지속모드, 느린 점멸, 빠른 점멸, 꺼짐
LED 모드가 변경될 때마다 알림음이 울립니다. 

• 충전 중에는 헬멧의 전원을 끄십시오.

<ENGLISH>

<한국어>

Opladen
Laad via de C Type-kabel naar de oplaadpoort onderaan 
de helm. Wanneer het rode licht naast de oplaadpoort 
brandt, betekent dit dat het het opladen gestart is. 
Wanneer het licht uitgaat, betekent dit dat het opladen is 
voltooid.
Zet de helm uit tijdens het opladen.
Laad de batterij volledig op voor het eerste gebruik.
Het laadsysteem ondersteund geen Type-C PD adapters. 
(Power Delivery)

LED-modus
Druk gedurende 1 seconde op de middelste knop om
de verlichting in te schakelen Druk nogmaals op de 
middelste knop om de modus te wijzigen. Het 
verandert in de volgende volgorde:
Continue aan, langzaam knipperende modus, snel 
knipperende modus, uit Bij wijziging van de 
LED-lichtmodus klinkt er een bevestigingstoon

Hierbij verklaart Caliber dat het toestel CRNK ANGLER 
ALPHA in overeenstemming is met de essentiële eisen
en de andere relevante bepalingen van richtlijn 
2014/53/EU RED en 2011/65/EU RoHS. De verklaring 
van overeenstemming is te vinden op
https://crnk.eu/pages/downloads

Oude apparaten en/of batterijen mogen niet met het 
huisvuil worden weggegooid! Als het apparaat/de 
batterij niet meer kan worden gebruikt, is elke gebruiker 
wettelijk verplicht om oude apparaten en/of batterijen 
gescheiden van het huisvuil te verwijderen, bijvoorbeeld
bij een inzamelpunt van zijn gemeente/district.

LED-modus
Druk gedurende 1 seconde op de - knop om de verlichting
in te schakelen. Druk nogmaals op de - knop om de modus
te wijzigen. Het verandert in de volgende volgorde:
Continue aan, langzaam knipperende modus, snel 
knipperende modus, uit Bij wijziging van de LED-l
ichtmodus klinkt er een bevestigingstoon.

Volgend nummer/vorig nummer afspelen (Tijdens 
het streamen van muziek)
Druk tweemaal snel op de + knop om het volgende 
nummer af te spelen.
Druk tweemaal snel op de - knop om het vorige nummer 
af te spelen.

Volumeregeling
Druk eenmaal kort op de + knop om het volume te 
verhogen. 
Druk eenmaal kort op de - knop om het volume
te verlagen.
(※ Een melding klinkt wanneer het volume het maximum 
bereikt.)

Muziek afspelen/stoppen (Tijdens het streamen 
van muziek)
Druk kort op de middelste knop om muziek af te spelen.
Druk nogmaals op de middelste knop om de muziek te stoppen.

• Model: ANGLER ALPHA
• Verbinding: Bluetooth 5.1 / Frequentie Bereik: 

2402-2480 MHz, Max e.r.p. <20mW/13dBm
• Afstandsbediening frequentie: 2,4 GHz (ISM-band), 

Max. e.r.p. <65mW/18dBm
• Oplaadtype: USB Type-C 5.0 VDC
• Oplaadtijd: 5 uur
• Batterij helm: 3,7V / 1200mAh (4,44Wh)
• Batterijduur: LED-modus 10-12 uur (afhankelijk van 

de LED-modus) / Muziek 12 uur / Telefoongesprek 
16 uur

• Batterij afstandsbediening: Knoopcel CR2032 
(meegeleverd)

• Bereik van Temperatuur voor Opslag en Gebruik: 
-20° tot +60° Celsius

 ANGLER ALPHA
Gebruiksaanwijzing
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+ Knop

Richting/Rem LED

R Knop

L Knop

Middelste Knop

- Knop

Bevestigingsband aansluiting
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Uitzetten
Druk op de middelste knop gedurende 2 seconden om uit 
te schakelen. De beltoon van de UIT-melding klinkt en de 
helm wordt uitgeschakeld.

Aanzetten
Druk op de middelste knop gedurende 2 seconden om in 
te schakelen. De beltoon van de AAN-melding klinkt en de 
helm wordt ingeschakeld.

Linker richtingaanwijzer
Als je eenmaal op de R-knop drukt, beginnen de 
LED-lampjes op de helm vanuit het midden naar
rechts aan te gaan, waarbij 4 keer een signaal naar 
rechts wordt gestuurd. Tegelijkertijd knippert het 
rechter LED-lampje op de afstandsbediening 4 keer.

Remsignaal
Als je eenmaal op de + of - knop drukt, gaan alle 
LED-lampjes op de helm aan en knipperen gedurende
2 seconden.
Tegelijkertijd knipperen beide LED-lampjes op de 
afstandsbediening 3 keer gelijktijdig.

Rechter richtingaanwijzer
Als je eenmaal op de R-knop drukt, beginnen de 
LED-lampjes op de helm vanuit het midden naar rechts
aan te gaan, waarbij 4 keer een signaal naar rechts 
wordt gestuurd. Tegelijkertijd knippert het rechter 
LED-lampje op de afstandsbediening 4 keer.

IX. SPECIFICATIES

Angler alpha

Bluetooth-verbinding
Wanneer de helm is ingeschakeld en het meldingsgeluid 
"Koppelingsmodus" klinkt, zoek dan ANGLER ALPHA in
de Bluetooth-instellingenlijst van de smartphone en 
selecteer deze om verbinding te maken.
Een Bluetooth-verbindingmelding klinkt en Bluetooth 
wordt verbonden. Als je eenmaal verbonden bent,
zal het daarna automatisch verbinden. 

Bluetooth-verbreking en Lijstreset
Druk gelijktijdig op de + en - knoppen gedurende 3 
seconden, de Bluetooth-verbinding wordt verbroken en 
de lijst met gekoppelde apparaten wordt gereset met
een meldingsgeluid.

Oproepverbinding / weigering
Druk eenmaal kort op de middelste knop om een 
inkomende oproep te beantwoorden. Druk tweemaal om 
een inkomende oproep te weigeren.

V. INSTALLATIE VAN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING
Plaats het fietsstuur in een comfortabele positie en 
gebruik de bevestigingsband om het te installeren

VII. VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

VI. BATTERIJ AFSTANDSBEDIENDING
       VERVANGEN (CR2032)

VIII. WEEE-informatie

X. VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN VOOR VEILIGHEID
Lees de volgende veiligheids- en bedieningsinstructies 
voordat u ANGLER ALPHA gebruikt. Bewaar deze 
handleiding voor referentie.      Dit symbool waarschuwt
de gebruiker voor de aanwezigheid van belangrijke 
veiligheidswaarschuwingen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN BIJ HET OPLADEN
• Zorg ervoor dat de nominale spanning van de adapter 

overeenkomt met het product. Laad de batterij niet
op waar de temperatuur onder 0 graden Celsius kan 
dalen of boven 40 graden Celsius kan stijgen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN VOOR DE BATTERIJ
• Gooi het product of de batterij niet in vuur of bij 

temperaturen boven de 70 graden Celsius.
• Open, vervorm of snijd de batterij niet. Corrosieve 

vloeistof kan de ogen of de huid beschadigen en 
kan giftig zijn bij inslikken.

• Probeer de batterij niet te verwijderen.

GEHOORBESCHERMING
• Stel voor uw veiligheid het volume niet te hoog in, 

zodat u bewust blijft van uw omgeving.
• Luister niet met een hoog volume gedurende lange 

tijd om gehoorschade te voorkomen.

Volumeregeling
Druk tweemaal snel op de + knop om het volume te 
verhogen.
Druk tweemaal snel op de - knop om het volume te 
verlagen. (※ Een melding klinkt wanneer
het volume het maximum bereikt.)

Beantwoorden/Afwijzen van een oproep
Druk eenmaal op de middelste knop om een
inkomende oproep te beantwoorden.
Druk tweemaal op de middelste knop om een 
inkomende oproep te weigeren.

Muziek afspelen/stoppen (Tijdens het streamen van 
muziek)
Druk eenmaal op de middelste knop om muziek af te 
spelen. Druk nogmaals op de middelste knop om de 
muziek te stoppen.

Volgend nummer/vorig nummer afspelen (Tijdens 
het streamen van muziek)
Houd de + knop eenmaal ingedrukt om het volgende 
nummer af te spelen.
Houd de - knop eenmaal ingedrukt om het vorige 
nummer af te spelen..

EN1078:2012+A1:2012www.crnk.eu

• Zet de helm uit tijdens het opladen.

Probleemoplossing
Als u de helm aanzet, zal de afstandsbediening 
automatisch verbinding maken met de helm. Indien er 
geen verbinding tot stand gebracht kan worden, voer 
dan deze stappen uit: Zet de helm uit en daarna weer 
aan terwijl u gelijktijdig de L+R knoppen op de 
afstandsbediening ingedrukt houdt. De verbinding wordt 
dan opnieuw ingesteld. Dit zal maximaal 10 seconden duren.

Houd u aan de volgende waarschuwingen met 
betrekking tot het opladen en de batterij om elektrische 
schokken, explosies, brand of lekkage van corrosieve of 
giftige chemicaliën te voorkomen.

Geïmporteerd door: Caliber Europe BV
Kortakker 10, 4264 AE Veen, The Netherlands

<NEDERLANDS>

Aufladen
Laden Sie über das C-Typ-Kabel zum Ladeanschluss 
unten am Helm auf. Wenn das rote Licht neben dem 
Ladeanschluss aufleuchtet, bedeutet dies, dass 
geladen wird. Wenn das Licht erlischt, ist das Laden 
abgeschlossen. 
Schalten Sie den Helm während des Ladevorgangs aus. 
Laden Sie den Akku vor der ersten Verwendung 
vollständig auf: Das Ladesystem unterstützt keine 
Type-C-PD-Adapter (Power Delivery).

LED-Modus
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste für 1 Sekunde, um die 
Beleuchtung einzuschalten. Drücken Sie erneut die 
mittlere Taste, um den Modus zu ändern. Es wechselt in 
folgender Reihenfolge:
Dauermodus, langsames Blinken, schnelles Blinken,
Aus.
Bei Änderung des LED-Lichtmodus ertönt eine 
Bestätigungstöne.

Hiermit erklärt Caliber, dass sich das Gerät CRNK 
ANGLER ALPHA in Übereinstimmung mit den 
grundlegenden Anforderung und übrigen einschlägigen 
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU RED und 
2011/65/EU RoHS befindet. Das Erklärungsformular 
finden Sie unter https://crnk.eu/pages/downloads

Alte Geräte und/oder Batterien dürfen nicht mit dem Müll 
entsorgt werden! Wenn das Gerät/die Batterie nicht mehr 
verwendet werden kann, ist jeder Benutzer gesetzlich 
verpflichtet, alte Geräte und/oder Batterien getrennt vom  
Müll zu entsorgen, z. B. an einem Sammelpunkt seiner 
Gemeinde/Region.

LED-Modus
Drücken Sie die - Taste für 1 Sekunde, um die 
Beleuchtung einzuschalten. Drücken Sie erneut die - 
Taste, um den Modus zu ändern. Es wechselt in 
folgender Reihenfolge: 
Dauermodus, langsames Blinken, schnelles Blinken, Aus
Bei Änderung des LED-Lichtmodus ertönt eine 
estätigungstöne.

Nächstes Lied/vorheriges Lied abspielen (Während 
der Musikwiedergabe)
Drücken Sie die + Taste zweimal schnell, um das 
nächste Lied abzuspielen. 
Drücken Sie die - Taste zweimal schnell, um das 
vorherige Lied abzuspielen.

Lautstärkeregelung
Drücken Sie die + Taste einmal kurz, um die Lautstärke
zu erhöhen. 
Drücken Sie die - Taste einmal kurz, um die Lautstärke zu 
verringern.
(※ Eine Benachrichtigung ertönt, wenn die Lautstärke 
das Maximum erreicht.)

Musik abspielen/stoppen (Während der Musikwie-
dergabe)
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste kurz, um Musik 
abzuspielen.
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste erneut, um die Musik zu 
stoppen.

• Modell: ANGLER ALPHA
• Verbindung: Bluetooth 5.1 / Frequenzbereich: 

2402-2480 MHz, Max e.r.p. <20mW/13dBm
• Fernbedienungsfrequenz: 2,4 GHz (ISM-Band), Max. 

e.r.p. <65mW/18dBm
• Ladeart: USB Typ-C 5.0 VDC
• Ladezeit: 5 Stunden
• Batterie Helm: 3,7V / 1200mAh (4,44Wh)
• Batterielaufzeit: LED-Modus 10-12 Stunden (abhängig 

vom LED-Modus) / Musik 12 Stunden / Telefonanruf 16 
Stunden

• Batterie Fernbedienung: Knopfzelle CR2032 (im 
Lieferumfang enthalten)

• Lager- und Betriebstemperaturbereich: -20° bis +60° 
Celsius

 ANGLER ALPHA
Bedienungsanleitung
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Ausschalten
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste für 2 Sekunden, um den 
Helm auszuschalten. Der Klingelton der AUS-Benach-
richtigung ertönt, und der Helm wird ausgeschaltet.

Einschalten
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste für 2 Sekunden, um den 
Helm einzuschalten. Der Klingelton der EIN-Benachrich
tigung ertönt, und der Helm wird eingeschaltet.

Linker Blinker
Wenn Sie die L-Taste einmal drücken, werden die 
LED-Lichter des Helms von der Mitte nach links 
eingeschaltet, und es wird ein Signal zum Linksabbiegen
4 Mal gesendet. Gleichzeitig blinkt das LED-Licht auf 
der linken Seite der Fernbedienung 4 Mal.

Bremsensignal
Wenn Sie einmal die + oder - Taste drücken, werden alle 
LED-Lampen am Helm eingeschaltet und blinken für 3 
Sekunden.
Gleichzeitig blinken beide LED-Leuchten auf der 
Fernbedienung 3 Mal gleichzeitig.

Rechter Blinker
Wenn Sie die R-Taste einmal drücken, werden die 
LED-Lichter des Helms von der Mitte nach rechts 
eingeschaltet, und es wird ein Signal zum
Rechtsabbiegen 4 Mal gesendet.
Gleichzeitig blinkt das LED-Licht auf der rechten Seite
der Fernbedienung 4 Mal.

IX. SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Angler alpha

Bluetooth-Verbindung
Wenn der Helm eingeschaltet ist und der Benachrichti-
gungston "Pairing-Modus" ertönt, suchen Sie ANGLER 
ALPHA in der Bluetooth-Einstellungsliste des Smartphones 
und wählen Sie es aus, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. 
Eine Bluetooth-Verbindungsnachricht ertönt, und 
Bluetooth wird verbunden. Wenn Sie einmal verbunden 
sind, wird es automatisch danach verbunden.

Bluetooth-Trennung und Listenreset
Drücken Sie die Tasten + und - gleichzeitig für 3 Sekunden. 
Die Bluetooth-Verbindung wird getrennt, und die Liste 
der gekoppelten Geräte wird mit einem
Benachrichtigungston zurückgesetzt.
Anrufverbindung/-ablehnung
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste einmal kurz, um einen 
eingehenden Anruf anzunehmen. Drücken Sie sie 
zweimal, um einen eingehenden Anruf abzulehnen.

V. INSTALLATION DER FERNBEDIENUNG
Platzieren Sie den Fahrradlenker in einer bequemen 
Position und verwenden Sie das Befestigungsband,
um es zu installieren.

VII. KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

VI. BATTERIEWECHSEL
       FRENBEDIENUNG (CR2032)

VIII. WEEE-Informationen

X. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Öffnen Sie das Produkt nicht und setzen Sie keine 
Fremdobjekte ein. Innenteile können beschädigt werden 
oder der Benutzer kann verletzt werden.

Wenn das Produkt oder das Ladegerät überhitzt, wenn 
das Kabel oder der Stecker beschädigt ist, wenn es 
heruntergefallen ist oder ins Wasser gefallen ist, 
schalten Sie die Stromversorgung aus, hören Sie auf es 
zu verwenden und kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.

Lassen Sie Regen, Feuchtigkeit oder Flüssigkeiten nicht 
mit den elektronischen Teilen in Kontakt kommen.

Beachten Sie die folgenden Warnhinweise zum Laden 
und zur Batterie, um einen elektrischen Schlag, 
Explosionen, Brände oder das Auslaufen von korrosiven 
oder giftigen Chemikalien zu vermeiden.

LADENWARNUNGEN
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Nennspannung des 

Adapters mit dem Produkt übereinstimmt. Laden Sie 
die Batterie nicht an Orten auf, wo die Temperatur 
unter 0 Grad Celsius fallen oder über 40 Grad Celsius 
steigen kann.

BATTERIEWARNUNGEN
• Entsorgen Sie das Produkt oder die Batterie nicht im 

Feuer oder bei Temperaturen über 70 Grad Celsius.
• Öffnen, verformen oder schneiden Sie die Batterie 

nicht. Ätzende Flüssigkeit kann Augen oder Haut 
schädigen und kann giftig sein, wenn sie geschluckt 
wird.

• Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterie zu entfernen.

GEHÖRSCHUTZ
• Stellen Sie die Lautstärke aus Sicherheitsgründen 

nicht zu hoch ein, um Ihre Umgebung im Auge zu 
behalten.

• Hören Sie nicht lange mit hoher Lautstärke, um 
Gehörschäden zu vermeiden.

Lautstärkeregelung
Drücken Sie die + Taste zweimal schnell, um die 
Lautstärke zu erhöhen.
Drücken Sie die - Taste zweimal schnell, um die Lautstärke 
zu verringern.
(※ Eine Benachrichtigung ertönt, wenn die Lautstärke 
das Maximum erreicht.)

Anruf annehmen/ablehnen
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste einmal, um einen 
eingehenden Anruf anzunehmen.
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste zweimal, um einen 
eingehenden Anruf abzulehnen.

Musik abspielen/stoppen (Während der
Musikwiedergabe)
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste einmal, um Musik 
abzuspielen. 
Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste erneut,
um die Musik zu stoppen.

Nächstes Lied/vorheriges Lied abspielen
(Während der Musikwiedergabe)
Halten Sie die + Taste einmal gedrückt, um das nächste 
Lied abzuspielen. 
Halten Sie die - Taste einmal gedrückt, um das vorherige 
Lied abzuspielen.
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• Schalten Sie den Helm während des Ladevorgangs 
aus.

Fehlerbehebung
Wenn Sie den Helm einschalten, wird die Fernbedi-
enung automatisch eine Verbindung zum Helm 
herstellen. Wenn keine Verbindung hergestellt werden 
kann, führen Sie bitte die folgenden Schritte aus: 
Schalten Sie den Helm aus und dann wieder ein, 
während Sie gleichzeitig die L+R Tasten auf der 
Fernbedienung gedrückt halten. Die Verbindung wird 
dann neu eingestellt. Dies dauert maximal 10 
Sekunden.

Importiert von: Caliber Europe BV
Kortakker 10, 4264 AE Veen, The Netherlands

<DEUTSCH>

Charge
Chargez via le câble de type C à la borne de charge 
située au bas du casque. Lorsque la lumière rouge à 
côté de la borne de charge s'allume, cela signifie qu'il
est en charge. Lorsque la lumière s'éteint, cela signifie 
que la charge est terminée. 
Éteignez le casque pendant la charge. 

Mode LED
Appuyez pendant 1 seconde sur le bouton central pour 
allumer l'éclairage Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton 
central pour changer le mode. Il passe à la séquence 
suivante : mode continu, mode clignotement lent
,mode clignotement rapide, Éteint Un signal sonore de 
confirmation retentit lors du changement du mode de 
lumière LED

Par la présente Caliber déclare que l’appareil CRNK 
ANGLER ALPHA est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de
la directive 2014/53/EU RED et 2011/65/EU RoHS.
Le formulaire de déclaration est disponible sur 
https://crnk.eu/pages/downloads

Les anciens appareils et/ou batteries ne doivent pas
être jetés avec les ordures ! Si le dispositif/la batterie
ne peut plus être utilisé(e), chaque utilisateur est 
légalement obligé de les éliminer séparément des 
ordures, par exemple, à un point de collecte de sa 
commune/son district.

Mode LED
Appuyez sur le bouton - pendant 1 seconde pour 
allumer l'éclairage. ppuyez à nouveau sur le bouton - 
pour changer le mode. Il passe à la séquence suivante :
mode continu, mode clignotement lent ,mode 
clignotement rapide, Éteint
Un signal sonore de confirmation retentit lors du 
changement du mode de lumière LED.

Chanson Suivante/Précédente (Pendant la
diffusion de musique)
Appuyez deux fois rapidement sur le bouton + pour 
jouer la chanson suivante.
Appuyez deux fois rapidement sur le bouton - pour 
jouer la chanson précédente.

Contrôle du Volume
Appuyez une fois brièvement sur le bouton + pour 
augmenter le volume.
Appuyez une fois brièvement sur le bouton - pour 
diminuer le volume.
(※ Une notification retentira lorsque le volume atteindra le 
maximum.)

Lecture/Arrêt de la Musique (Pendant la diffusion 
de musique)
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton central pour jouer 
de la musique. Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton 
central pour arrêter la musique.

• Modèle : ANGLER ALPHA
• Connexion : Bluetooth 5.1 / Plage de fréquences: 

2402-2480 MHz, Max e.r.p. <20mW/13dBm
• Fréquence de la télécommande : 2,4 GHz

(bande ISM), Max. e.r.p. <65mW/18dBm
• Type de Charge : USB Type-C 5.0 VCC
• Temps de Charge : 5 heures
• Batterie casque : 3,7 V / 1200 mAh (4,44 Wh)
• Durée de la Batterie : Mode LED 10-12 heures

(Dépend du mode LED) / Musique 12 heures /
Appel Téléphonique 16 heures

• Batterie télécommande : Pile bouton CR2032 (fournie)
• Plage de Température de Stockage et de

Fonctionnement : -20° à +60° Celsius
• Bereik van Temperatuur voor Opslag en Gebruik:

-20° tot +60° Celsius

 ANGLER ALPHA
Manuel d'utilisation

I. COMPOSANTS III. COMMENT UTILISER LE CASQUE

IV. COMMENT UTILISER LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE

Bluetooth

Bluetooth Setting

MY DEVICES

OTHER DEVICES

Mic

Indicateur d'État de Charge

Port de Charge
de Type C

Haut-parleur

II. STRUCTURE DU CASQUE

Boucle

Ajusteur Arrière
LEDSéparateur

Boutons

Bouton +

LED Marche/Arrêt

Bouton -

Veuillez trouver "Angler 
alpha" et connectez-vous.

Bouton +

LED Direction/Frein

Bouton R

Bouton L

Bouton Central

Bouton -

Connexion de la sangle de fixation

Bande de fixation de la télécommande

Bouton
Central

1).  Casque Angler Alpha
2). 2 Types de 
      Coussinets Internes
3). Câble de Charge de Type C

4). Télécommande
5). Télécommande
      Bande de Fixation

Arrêt
Appuyez sur le bouton central pendant 2 secondes pour 
éteindre. La sonnerie de notification d'Arrêt retentit et le 
casque s'éteint.

Mise en Marche
Appuyez sur le bouton central pendant 2 secondes 
pour allumer. La sonnerie de notification de Mise en 
Marche retentit et le casque s'allume.

Clignotant Gauche
Si vous appuyez une fois sur le bouton L, les lumières 
LED du casque commencent à s'allumer du centre vers 
la gauche, envoyant un signal à gauche 4 fois. En même 
temps, la lumière LED du côté gauche sur la 
télécommande clignote 4 fois.

Signal de Freinage
Si vous appuyez une fois sur le bouton + ou -, toutes les 
LED du casque s'allumeront et clignoteront pendant 3 
secondes. En même temps, les deux lumières LED sur 
la télécommande clignotent 3 fois simultanément.

Clignotant Droit
Si vous appuyez une fois sur le bouton R, les lumières 
LED du casque commencent à s'allumer du centre vers 
la droite, envoyant un signal pour tourner à droite quatre 
fois. En même temps, la lumière LED du côté droit sur la 
télécommande clignote 4 fois.

IX. SPÉCIFICATIONS

Angler alpha

Connexion Bluetooth
Lorsque le casque est allumé et que la sonnerie de 
notification "Mode d'appariement" retentit, cherchez 
ANGLER ALPHA dans la liste des paramètres Bluetooth 
du smartphone et sélectionnez pour connecter.
Une notification de connexion Bluetooth retentira et 
Bluetooth sera connecté. Une fois connecté, il se 
connectera automatiquement par la suite.

Déconnexion Bluetooth et Réinitialisation de la Liste
Appuyez simultanément sur les boutons + et - pendant
3 secondes, la connexion Bluetooth sera déconnectée
et la liste des appareils associés sera réinitialisée avec
un son de notification de déconnexion.

Connexion/Rejet d'Appel
Appuyez une fois brièvement sur le bouton central pour 
répondre à un appel entrant. Appuyez deux fois pour 
rejeter un appel entrant.

V. INSTALLATION DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE
Placez le guidon du vélo dans une position confortable
et utilisez la bande de fixation pour l'installer.

VII. DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

VI. REMPLACEMENT LA PILE
       DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE (CR2032)

VIII. Info DEEE

X. PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
Lisez les instructions de sécurité et d'utilisation 
suivantes avant d'utiliser ANGLER ALPHA. Conservez
ce manuel pour référence.     Ce symbole avertit 
l'utilisateur de la présence d'avertissements de
sécurité importants.

N'ouvrez pas le produit et n'insérez pas d'objets 
étrangers dedans. Les pièces internes peuvent être 
endommagées ou l'utilisateur peut être blessé.

En cas de surchauffe du produit ou du chargeur, si le 
cordon ou la prise est endommagé, s'il est tombé ou 
plongé dans l'eau, éteignez l'alimentation, cessez de 
l'utiliser et contactez le service client.

Ne laissez pas la pluie, l'humidité ou un liquide entrer en 
contact avec les pièces électroniques.

Respectez les avertissements de charge et de batterie 
suivants pour éviter les chocs électriques, les explosions, 
les incendies ou les fuites de produits chimiques 
corrosifs ou toxiques.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE CHARGE
• Assurez-vous que la tension nominale de l'adaptateur 

correspond au produit. Ne chargez pas la batterie là 
où la température peut chuter en dessous de 0 degré 
Celsius ou dépasser 40 degrés Celsius.

VERTISSEMENTS DE LA BATTERIE
• Ne jetez pas le produit ou la batterie dans le feu ou 

à une température supérieure à 70 degrés Celsius.
• N'ouvrez pas, ne déformez pas ou ne coupez pas la 

batterie. Le liquide corrosif peut endommager les 
yeux ou la peau et peut être toxique en cas d'ingestion.

• N'essayez pas de retirer la batterie.

SÉCURITÉ AUDITIVE
• Pour votre sécurité, ne réglez pas le volume trop

fort pour rester conscient de votre environnement.
• N'écoutez pas avec un volume élevé pendant une 

longue période pour éviter des dommages auditifs.

Contrôle du Volume
Appuyez deux fois rapidement sur le bouton + pour 
augmenter le volume. 
Appuyez deux fois rapidement sur le bouton - pour 
diminuer le volume.
(※ Une notification retentira lorsque le volume atteindra
le maximum.)

Répondre/Rejeter un Appel
Appuyez une fois sur le bouton central pour répondre à 
un appel entrant.
Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton central pour rejeter un 
appel entrant.

Lecture/Arrêt de la Musique (Pendant la diffusion 
de musique)
Appuyez une fois sur le bouton central pour jouer de la 
musique.
Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton central pour arrêter 
la musique.

Chanson Suivante/Précédente (Pendant la diffusion 
de musique)
Maintenez le bouton + enfoncé une fois pour jouer la 
chanson suivante. 
Maintenez le bouton - enfoncé une fois pour jouer la 
chanson précédente.
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• Éteignez le casque pendant la charge.

Dépannage
Lorsque vous allumez le casque, la télécommande se 
connectera automatiquement au casque. Si aucune 
connexion ne peut être établie, suivez ces étapes : 
éteignez le casque, puis rallumez-le tout en maintenant 
simultanément les boutons L+R sur la télécommande 
enfoncés. La connexion sera alors rétablie. Cela 
prendra au maximum 10 secondes.

Fabriqué par :

Analogue Plus Co. Ltd
815 Daewangpangyo-ro, Seongnam-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

www.crnk.eu

Chargez complètement la batterie avant la première 
utilisation.
Le système de charge ne prend pas en charge les 
adaptateurs Type-C PD(Power Delivery).

Importé par: Caliber Europe BV
Kortakker 10, 4264 AE Veen, The Netherlands

<FRANÇAIS>

Mic

Carga
Carga a través del cable Tipo C en el terminal de carga
en la parte inferior del casco. Cuando la luz roja junto al 
terminal de carga se encienda, significa que está 
cargando. Cuando la luz se apague, significa que la 
carga está completa. 
Apague el casco mientras se carga Carga completa-
mente la batería antes del primer uso.
El sistema de carga no admite adaptadores Type-C PD 
(Power Delivery)

Modo LED
Presiona el botón central durante 1 segundo para.
encender la iluminación. Presiona nuevamente el botón 
central para cambiar el modo. Cambia en la siguiente 
secuencia:
modo continuo, modo de destello lento, modo de 
destello rápido, Apagado
Suena un tono de confirmación al cambiar el modo de 
luz LED.

Por medio de la presente Caliber declara que el CRNK 
ANGLER ALPHA cumple con los requisitos esenciales y 
otra disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 
2014/53/EU RED y 2011/65/EU RoHS. El formulario de 
declaración se encuentra en https://crnk.eu/pag-
es/downloads.

¡Los electrodomésticos y/o baterías antiguos no deben 
desecharse con la basura! Si el dispositivo/la batería ya 
no se puede utilizar, cada usuario está legalmente 
obligado a desechar los electrodomésticos y/o baterías 
por separado de la basura, por ejemplo, en un punto de 
recogida de su municipio/distrito.

Modo LED
Presiona el botón - durante 1 segundo para encender la 
iluminación. Presiona nuevamente el botón - para cambiar
el modo. Cambia en la siguiente secuencia: modo continuo, 
modo de destello lento, modo de destello rápido, Apagado Suena 
un tono de confirmación al cambiar el modo de luz LED

Reproducción de la Siguiente/Anterior Canción 
(Durante la transmisión de música)
Presiona dos veces rápidamente el botón + para 
reproducir la siguiente canción. Presiona dos veces 
rápidamente el botón - para reproducir la canción 
anterior.vorherige Lied abzuspielen.

Control de Volumen
Presiona una vez brevemente el botón + para aumentar 
el volumen. Presiona una vez brevemente el botón - 
para disminuir el volumen. (※ Sonará una notificación 
cuando el volumen alcance el máximo.)

Reproducción/Pausa de Música (Durante la 
transmisión de música)
Presiona brevemente el botón central para reproducir 
música. Presiona nuevamente el botón central para 
detener la música.stoppen.

• Modelo: ANGLER ALPHA
• Conexión: Bluetooth 5.1 / Rango de frecuencia: 

2402-2480 MHz, Max e.r.p. <20mW/13dBm
• Frecuencia del control remoto: 2,4 GHz (banda ISM), 

Máx. e.r.p. <65mW/18dBm
• Tipo de Carga: USB Tipo-C 5.0 VCC
• Tiempo de Carga: 5 horas
• Batería casco: 3.7V / 1200mAh (4.44Wh)
• Duración de la Batería: Modo LED 10-12 horas 

(Dependiendo del modo LED) / Música 12 horas / 
Llamada Telefónica 16 horas

• Batería del control remoto: Pila de botón CR2032 
(incluida)

• Rango de Temperatura de Almacenamiento y 
Operación: -20° a +60° Celsius

 ANGLER ALPHA
Manual de Usuario

I. COMPONENTES III. CÓMO OPERAR EL CASCO IV. CÓMO OPERAR EL CONTROL REMOTO

Bluetooth

Bluetooth Setting

MY DEVICES

OTHER DEVICES

Indicador de Estado
de Carga

Puerto de Carga
Tipo C

Altavoz

II. ESTRUCTURA DEL CASCO

Hebilla

Ajustador Trasero

LEDSeparador

Botones

Botón +

LED ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

Botón -

Por favor, busca "Angler 
alpha" y conéctate.

Botón +

LED
Direccional/Freno

Botón R

Botón L

Botón Central

Botón -

Conexión de la correa de sujeción

Correa de sujeción del control remoto

Botón Central

1).  Casco Angler Alpha
2). 2 Tipos de Almohadillas Internas
3). Cable de Carga Tipo C

4). Control Remoto
5). Control Remoto
      Banda de Fijación

Fabricado por :

Analogue Plus Co. Ltd
815 Daewangpangyo-ro, Seongnam-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

www.crnk.eu

Apagado
Presiona el botón central durante 2 segundos para 
apagar.
Sonará el tono de notificación APAGADO y se apagará.

Encendido
Presiona el botón central durante 2 segundos para 
encender.
Sonará el tono de notificación ENCENDIDO y se 
encenderá.

Señal de Giro a la Izquierda
Si presionas una vez el botón L, las luces LED del casco 
comenzarán a encenderse desde el centro hacia la 
izquierda, enviando una señal a la izquierda 4 veces.
Al mismo tiempo, la luz LED del lado izquierdo en el 
control remoto parpadeará 4 veces.

Señal de Freno
Si presionas una vez el botón + o -, todas las luces LED 
del casco se encenderán y parpadearán durante 3 
segundos.
Al mismo tiempo, ambas luces LED en el control remoto 
parpadearán 3 veces simultáneamente.

Señal de Giro a la Derecha
Si presionas una vez el botón R, las luces LED del casco 
comenzarán a encenderse desde el centro hacia la 
derecha, enviando una señal para girar a la derecha 
cuatro veces. Al mismo tiempo, la luz LED del lado 
derecho en el control remoto parpadeará 4 veces.

IX. ESPECIFICACIONES

Angler alpha

Conexión Bluetooth
Cuando el casco esté encendido y suene la notificación 
"Modo de Emparejamiento", busca ANGLER ALPHA en la 
lista de configuración Bluetooth del smartphone y 
selecciona para conectar.
Sonará una notificación de conexión Bluetooth y se 
establecerá la conexión Bluetooth. Si te conectas una 
vez, se conectará automáticamente después.

Desconexión Bluetooth y Reinicio de la Lista
Presiona simultáneamente los botones + y - durante 3 
segundos, la conexión Bluetooth se desconectará y la 
lista de dispositivos emparejados se restablecerá con 
un sonido de notificación de desconexión.

Conexión/Rechazo de Llamadas
Presiona una vez brevemente el botón central para 
responder a una llamada entrante. Presiona dos veces 
para rechazar una llamada entrante.

V. INSTALACIÓN DEL CONTROL REMOTO
Coloca el manillar de la bicicleta en una posición
cómoda y utiliza la correa de sujeción para instalarlo.

VII. DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

VI. CAMBIAR LA BATERÍA DEL 
       CONTROL REMOTO (CR2032)

VIII. Información RAEE

X. PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Lea las siguientes instrucciones de seguridad y operación 
antes de usar ANGLER ALPHA. Guarde este manual para 
referencia.     Este símbolo alerta al usuario de la 
presencia de advertencias de seguridad importantes.

No desarme el producto ni inserte objetos extraños en él. 
Las partes internas pueden dañarse o el usuario puede 
resultar herido.

Si el producto o el cargador se sobrecalientan, si el cable
o el enchufe están dañados, si se cae o se sumerge en 
agua, apague la alimentación, deje de usarlo y contacte 
con el servicio al cliente.

No permita que la lluvia, la humedad o los líquidos entren
en contacto con las piezas electrónicas.

Observe las siguientes advertencias de carga y batería 
para evitar descargas eléctricas, explosiones, incendios o 
fugas de productos químicos corrosivos o tóxicos.

ADVERTENCIAS DE CARGA
• Asegúrese de que el voltaje nominal del adaptador 

coincida con el del producto. No cargue la batería 
donde la temperatura pueda descender por debajo de
0 grados Celsius o subir por encima de 40 grados 
Celsius.

ADVERTENCIAS DE BATERÍA
• No deseche el producto ni la batería en el fuego o a 

una temperatura superior a 70 grados Celsius.
• No abra, deforme ni corte la batería. El líquido 

corrosivo puede dañar los ojos o la piel y puede ser 
tóxico si se ingiere.

• No intente quitar la batería.

SEGURIDAD AUDITIVA
• Por su seguridad, no ajuste el volumen demasiado alto 

para estar consciente de su entorno.
• No escuche con un volumen alto durante mucho 

tiempo para evitar daños en la audición.

Control de Volumen
Presiona dos veces rápidamente el botón + para 
aumentar el volumen.
Presiona dos veces rápidamente el botón - para 
disminuir el volumen.
(※ Sonará una notificación cuando el volumen alcance
el máximo.)

Responder/Rechazar una Llamada
Presiona una vez el botón central para responder a una 
llamada entrante.
Presiona dos veces el botón central para rechazar una 
llamada entrante.

Reproducción/Pausa de Música (Durante la 
transmisión de música)
Presiona una vez el botón central para reproducir 
música.
Presiona nuevamente el botón central para detener la 
música.

Reproducción de la Siguiente/Anterior Canción 
(Durante la transmisión de música)
Mantén presionado el botón + una vez para reproducir
la siguiente canción.
Mantén presionado el botón - una vez para reproducir
la canción anterior.
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• Apague el casco mientras se carga.

Solución de problemas
Cuando encienda el casco, el control remoto se 
conectará automáticamente al casco. Si no se puede 
establecer la conexión, realice los siguientes pasos: 
apague el casco y luego enciéndalo mientras mantiene 
simultáneamente presionados los botones L+R en el 
control remoto. La conexión se restablecerá. Esto 
tomará un máximo de 10 segundos.

Importado por: Caliber Europe BV
Kortakker 10, 4264 AE Veen, The Netherlands

<ESPAÑOL>

Carica
Carica tramite il cavo Tipo C al terminale di ricarica nella 
parte inferiore del casco. Quando la luce rossa accanto
al terminale di ricarica si accende, significa che sta 
caricando. Quando la luce si spegne, significa che la 
carica è completa. 
Spegni il casco durante la ricarica.
Carica completamente la batteria prima del primo 
utilizzo.
Il sistema di ricarica non supporta gli adattatori Type-C 
PD (Power Delivery).

Modalità LED
Premi il pulsante centrale per 1 secondo per accendere 
l'illuminazione. Premi nuovamente il pulsante centrale 
per cambiare la modalità. Si alterna nella seguente 
sequenza: 
modalità continua, modalità lampeggiante lenta, 
modalità lampeggiante veloce, Spento
Viene emesso un segnale acustico di conferma
durante la modifica della modalità di luce LED.

Con la presente Caliber dichiara che questo CRNK 
ANGLER ALPHA è conforme ai requisiti essenziali ed 
alle alte disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalla directtiva 
2014/53/EU RED e 2011/65/EU RoHS. Il modulo di 
dichiarazione è disponibile su https://crnk.eu/pag-
es/downloads.

I vecchi elettrodomestici e/o batterie non devono essere 
smaltiti con i rifiuti! Se il dispositivo/la batteria non può 
essere più utilizzato, ogni utente è legalmente obbligato 
a smaltire vecchi elettrodomestici e/o batterie 
separatamente dai rifiuti, ad esempio presso un punto di 
raccolta del proprio comune/district.

Modalità LED
Premi il pulsante - per 1 secondo per accendere 
l'illuminazione. Premi nuovamente il pulsante - per cambiare
la modalità. Si alterna nella seguente sequenza:
modalità continua, modalità lampeggiante lenta, 
modalità lampeggiante veloce, Spento
Viene emesso un segnale acustico di conferma durante 
la modifica della modalità di luce LED.

Riproduzione Brano Successivo/Precedente 
(Durante la riproduzione di musica)
Premi due volte rapidamente il pulsante + per riprodurre il 
brano successivo. Premi due volte rapidamente il 
pulsante - per riprodurre il brano precedente.

Controllo del Volume
Premi brevemente il pulsante + per aumentare il 
volume.
Premi brevemente il pulsante - per abbassare il 
volume.
(※ Una notifica suonerà quando il volume raggiunge il 
massimo.)

Riproduzione/Stop Musica (Durante la riproduzione 
di musica)
Premi brevemente il pulsante centrale per riprodurre la 
musica. Premi nuovamente il pulsante centrale per 
fermare la musica.
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Mic
Indicatore di

Stato di Carica

Altoparlante

• Modello: ANGLER ALPHA
• Connessione: Bluetooth 5.1 / Intervallo di frequenza: 

2402-2480 MHz, Max e.r.p. <20mW/13dBm
• Frequenza del telecomando: 2,4 GHz (banda ISM), 

Max. e.r.p. <65mW/18dBm
• Tipo di Ricarica: USB Tipo-C 5.0 VCC
• Tempo di Ricarica: 5 ore
• Batteria casco: 3,7V / 1200mAh (4,44Wh)
• Durata della Batteria: Modalità LED 10-12 ore (A 

seconda della modalità LED) / Musica 12 ore / 
Chiamata Telefonica 16 ore

• Batteria telecomando: Pila a bottone CR2032 (inclusa)
• Gamma di Temperatura di Conservazione e 

Funzionamento: -20° a +60° Celsius

 ANGLER ALPHA
Manuale dell'Utente

I. COMPONENTI III. COME UTILIZZARE IL CASCO IV. COME UTILIZZARE IL TELECOMANDO

Bluetooth

Bluetooth Setting

MY DEVICES

OTHER DEVICES

II. STRUTTURA DEL CASCO

Pulsante +

LED ON/OFF

Pulsante -

Trova "Angler alpha" e 
connettiti, per favore.

Pulsante +

LED Direzionale/Freno

Pulsante R

Pulsante L

Pulsante Centrale

Pulsante -

Connessione della cinghia di fissaggio

Cinghia di fissaggio del telecomando

Pulsante
Centrale

1).  Casco Angler Alpha
2). 2 Tipi di Inserti Interni
3). Cavo di Ricarica Tipo C

4). Telecomando
5). Banda di Fissaggio

Spegnimento
Premi il pulsante centrale per 2 secondi per spegnere.
Suonerà la suoneria della notifica OFF e si spegnerà.

Accensione
Premi il pulsante centrale per 2 secondi per accendere.
Suonerà la suoneria della notifica ON e si accenderà.

Segnale di Svolta a Sinistra
Se premi una volta il pulsante L, le luci LED del casco 
inizieranno ad accendersi dal centro verso sinistra, 
inviando un segnale a sinistra 4 volte.
Nel contempo, la luce LED del lato sinistro sul 
telecomando lampeggia 4 volte.

Segnale di Freno
Se premi una volta il pulsante + o -, si accendono tutte 
le luci LED sul casco e lampeggiano per 3 secondi.
Nel contempo, entrambe le luci LED sul telecomando 
lampeggiano 3 volte simultaneamente.

Segnale di Svolta a Destra
Se premi una volta il pulsante R, le luci LED del casco 
inizieranno ad accendersi dal centro verso destra, 
inviando un segnale di svolta a destra quattro volte.
Nel contempo, la luce LED del lato destro sul 
telecomando lampeggia 4 volte.

IX. SPECIFICHE

Angler alpha

Connessione Bluetooth
Quando il casco è acceso e suona la notifica "Modalità 
di accoppiamento", cerca ANGLER ALPHA nell'elenco 
delle impostazioni Bluetooth dello smartphone e 
seleziona per connetterti.
Suonerà una notifica di connessione Bluetooth e si 
stabilirà la connessione Bluetooth. Se ti connetti una 
volta, si connetterà automaticamente in seguito.

Disconnessione Bluetooth e Reset dell'Elenco
Premi contemporaneamente i pulsanti + e - per 3 
secondi, la connessione Bluetooth verrà interrotta e 
l'elenco dei dispositivi associati verrà azzerato con un 
suono di notifica di disconnessione.
Connessione/Rifiuto Chiamata
Premi brevemente una volta il pulsante centrale per 
rispondere a una chiamata in arrivo. Premi due volte per 
rifiutare una chiamata in arrivo.

Posiziona il manubrio della bicicletta in una posizione 
comoda e utilizza la cinghia di fissaggio per installarlo.

VII. DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀV. INSTALLAZIONE DEL TELECOMANDO

VI. SOSTITUIRE LA BATTERIA DEL
         TELECOMANDO (CR2032)

VIII. Informazioni RAEE

X. PRECAUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA
Leggere le seguenti istruzioni di sicurezza e di utilizzo 
prima di utilizzare ANGLER ALPHA. Conservare questo 
manuale per riferimento.      Questo simbolo avvisa 
l'utente della presenza di importanti avvertenze di 
sicurezza.

Non smontare il prodotto o inserire oggetti estranei al 
suo interno. Le parti interne potrebbero danneggiarsi o 
l'utente potrebbe rimanere ferito.

In caso di surriscaldamento del prodotto o del 
caricatore, se il cavo o la spina sono danneggiati, se è 
caduto o immerso in acqua, spegnere l'alimentazione, 
smettere di usarlo e contattare il servizio clienti.

Non lasciare che pioggia, umidità o liquidi entrino in 
contatto con le parti elettroniche.

Osservare le seguenti avvertenze relative alla ricarica e 
alla batteria per evitare scosse elettriche, esplosioni, 
incendi o perdite di prodotti chimici corrosivi o tossici.

AVVERTENZE DI RICARICA
• Assicurarsi che la tensione nominale dell'adattatore 

corrisponda al prodotto. Non caricare la batteria dove 
la temperatura possa scendere sotto 0 gradi Celsius o 
salire oltre 40 gradi Celsius.

AVVERTENZE DELLA BATTERIA
• Non smaltire il prodotto o la batteria nel fuoco o a 

temperature superiori a 70 gradi Celsius.
• Non aprire, deformare o tagliare la batteria. Il liquido 

corrosivo potrebbe danneggiare gli occhi o la pelle 
e potrebbe essere tossico se ingerito.

• Non cercare di rimuovere la batteria.

SICUREZZA UDITIVA
• Per la tua sicurezza, non impostare il volume troppo 

alto per essere consapevole dell'ambiente 
circostante.

• Non ascoltare con un volume elevato per un lungo 
periodo per evitare danni all'udito.

Controllo del Volume
Premi due volte rapidamente il pulsante + per 
aumentare il volume.
Premi due volte rapidamente il pulsante - per diminuire
il volume.
(※ Una notifica suonerà quando il volume raggiunge il 
massimo.)

Risposta/Rifiuto di una Chiamata
Premi una volta il pulsante centrale per rispondere a
una chiamata in arrivo.
Premi due volte il pulsante centrale per rifiutare una 
chiamata in arrivo.

Riproduzione/Stop Musica (Durante la riproduzione
di musica)
Premi una volta il pulsante centrale per riprodurre 
musica.
Premi nuovamente il pulsante centrale per fermare la 
musica.

Riproduzione Brano Successivo/Precedente 
(Durante la riproduzione di musica)
Mantieni premuto il pulsante + una volta per riprodurre il 
brano successivo.
Mantieni premuto il pulsante - una volta per riprodurre il 
brano precedente.

• Spegni il casco durante la ricarica.

Risoluzione dei problemi
Quando accendi il casco, il telecomando si connetterà 
automaticamente al casco. Se non è possibile stabilire 
la connessione, eseguire i seguenti passaggi: spegnere 
il casco e riaccenderlo tenendo contemporaneamente 
premuti i pulsanti L+R sul telecomando. La connessione 
verrà quindi ripristinata. Questo richiederà al massimo 
10 secondi.

Prodotto da :

Analogue Plus Co. Ltd
815 Daewangpangyo-ro, Seongnam-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

www.crnk.eu

Porta di Ricarica
Tipo C

Fibbia

Regolatore
Posteriore

LEDSeparatore

Pulsanti

Importato da: Caliber Europe BV
Kortakker 10, 4264 AE Veen, The Netherlands

<ITALIANO>

Do not disassemble the product or insert foreign 
objects into it. Internal parts may be damaged or the 
user may be injured.

If the product or charger overheats, if the cable or plug 
is damaged, if dropped or dropped into water, turn off 
the power and stop using it and contact customer 
service.

Do not let rain, moisture or liquid come into contact to 
the electronical parts.

Observe the following charging and battery warnings to 
avoid electric shock, explosion, fire or leakage of 
corrosive or toxic chemicals.

Lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheits- und Bedienung-
sanweisungen, bevor Sie ANGLER ALPHA verwenden. 
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung als Referenz auf. 
      Dieses Symbol weist den Benutzer auf wichtige 
Sicherheitswarnungen hin.

Demonteer het product niet en steek er geen vreemde 
voorwerpen in. Interne onderdelen kunnen beschadigd 
raken of de gebruiker kan gewond raken.
Als het product of de oplader oververhit raakt, als de 
kabel of stekker beschadigd is, als het is gevallen of in 
water is gevallen, schakel dan de stroom uit, stop met 
het gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
Laat geen regen, vocht of vloeistof in contact komen 
met de elektronische onderdelen.


